military base is exempt from Kentucky income tax if you
are not a resident of Kentucky. KRS 141.010 (32) defines
“resident” as an individual domiciled within this state or an
individual who is not domiciled in this state, but maintains
a place of abode in this state and spends in the aggregate
more than one hundred eighty-three (183) days of the
taxable year in this state;

• An employee may be exempt from withholding, if they meet
the conditions set forth under the Servicemember Civil
Relief Act as amended by the Military Spouses Residence
Relief Act.

• An employee may be exempt from withholding if they